## AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1273)
Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns
CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767

**REGD. OFFICE:** 

25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA

Phone: 91 (33) 2237-7880-85 Fax: 91 (33) 2225 0221 /

2236 3754

G.P.O. Box No. 543, Kolkata-700001

E-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in Web: www.jute-world.com





Date: 06.01.2020

To

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532806

Sub: Newspaper publication - Notice of Postal Ballot.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Notice published in Newspaper confirming dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice together with the Explanatory Statement and Postal Ballot Form to the Members of the Company in the two daily publish News Papers, namely **FINANCIAL EXPRESS** in English and **ARTHIK LIPI** in Bengali newspapers as on **05.01.2020** in this regard.

Kolkata

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For AI Champdany Industries Ltd

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## FF SLINDAY

RBI (under the Payment and Settlement Systems A (DICGC) or against any Department of the RBI, may file System (CMS) at https://cms.rbi.org.in>>file a Cor Complaints from any member of public who has a g submitted by post / hand delivery / e-mail at the following

#### 1. Consumer Education

(for redressal of complaints not of Name & designation of Officer Address: 5th Floor, Reserve Bank of Telephone No 033-2262 4047 Office time:

#### 2. Banking Ombudsman S

(for redressal of complaints against banks cover Office of the Ban C/o Res Address: 4th Floor, Reserve Bank of Telephone No 033 2230 6222/5580 Fax No

Office time:

#### 3. Ombudsman Scheme for Non-Bankin

(for redressal of complaints against NBFCs cover NBFC Ombuc C/o Rese

Address: 4th Floor, Reserve Bank of Telephone No 033 2262 8772 Fax No 033 Office time:

Note: \*The Jurisdiction of NBFC Ombudsman for Ko Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, I

#### 4.Ombudsman Scheme for

(for redressal of complaints against system pa Systems Act, 2007 covered under Ombudsman for I

C/o Rese Address: 4th Floor, Reserve Bank of Telephone No 033 2262 8772 Fax No 033 Office time:

### 5. Complaints against Deposit Insuran

For complaints against DICGC, members of put.

Deposit Insurance and Cre The General Manager, RBI Building, 2<sup>nd</sup>Floor, Op Mum

Complainant can also approach Smt Rita Sarkar Mori 8201 or through e-mail dicgc@rbi.org.in

Note 1:For filing complaint under the BO Scheme, complainant may please note that he/ she should first redressal of his / her grievance. If the grievance regard Ombudsman Schemes against any bank / NBFC/ Systems not satisfied with the reply given by the bank / NBPs concerned Ombudsman anytime within one year of reco no reply is received, anytime within one year and one min participant.

Note 2: Complaints to the Ombudsman against banks is System Participants can be filed on the basis of located operations and complaints to CEPCs against NBFCs, tha jurisdiction the billing / declared address of the custome

#### Appeal against d

Appeal against decision of Banking Ombudsman / NBbe filed online on CMS at https://cms.rbi.org.in>> File of India, Consumer Education and Protection Departed, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 within 30 days of receipt of the wift the complaint is closed under the appealable Clauses of

NOTE: Complainant must indicate his in the complaint.

assigning any reason to & decision of Federation will be final & binding

(BIMAL KUMAR DUBET)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

#### AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767 Read. Office: 25, Princep Street, Kolkata - 700 072 e-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in, website: www.jute-world.com Ph: 033-22377880 Fax: 033-22363754

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended), read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended), the Company has on 04th January, 2020 completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting dated 23rd December, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as "the Notice") (also available on the Company's website www.jute-world.com and on the website of NSDL-www.evoting.nsdl.com) by email to the Shareholders whose email IDs are registered and dispatch of the same in physical mode along with Postal Ballot Form, together with postage pre-paid self addressed envelope to all other shareholders who have not registered their e-mail IDs (or who have opted to receive physical copies) at their registered addresses through the permitted mode, for seeking consent to the following special businesses by postal ballot (including e-voting):

Item No.	Type of Resolutions	Brief Description
1	Special	Reclassification of Authorized Share Capital and Consequent Alteration of Memorandum of Association.
2	Special	Issue of Redeemable Preference Shares on preferential basis to the Promoter Group Companies
3	Special	Increase in the borrowing powers of the Company upto a limit of Rs. 150 Crore (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crore Only) under Section 180 (1) (c) of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Company is providing the facility to the Shareholders to exercise the right to vote by electronic means and the businesses as set out in the Notice may be transacted through e-voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL)

Mr. Arun Kumar Khandelia (Membership No.: FCS 3829, CP No.: 2270), Partner of M/s K. Arun & Co., Company Secretaries, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The e-voting opens on Monday, 06th January, 2020 (09.00 A.M.) and ends on Tuesday, 04th February, 2020 (19.00 A.M.) (5.00 P.M.). E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 P.M. on 04th February, 2020. Duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Form(s) should also reach the Scrutinizer by 5.00 P.M on 04\* February, 2020. Postal Ballot Form(s) received after 5.00 P.M. on 04\* February 2020 will be treated as if reply from such member(s) has not been received.

Shareholders can opt only one mode of voting i.e. either by postal ballot or e-voting. In case shareholders cast their vote both by postal ballot and e-voting, the votes cast through e-voting shall prevail and the votes cast through postal ballot shall be treated as invalid.

The results of the Postal Ballot and e-voting will be declared on Thursday, 06th February 2020 at 5.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company. The results will also be communicated through Notice Board at the Registered Office of the Company, posted on the Company's website (www.jute-world.com), on the website of NSDL and will also be communicated to the Stock Exchanges, where the Company's shares are listed.

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid up value of shares registered in the name of the Shareholders as on the cut-off date i.e. 27th December, 2019. A person who is in receipt of the Postal Ballot Notice but is not a member on the said date should treat the Notice for information purposes only. Shareholders may apply at aicilinvestors@gmail.com to receive a duplicate Postal Ballot Form. For grievances / queries/ clarifications relating to voting, shareholders can contact Shri Pintu Singh Company Secretary, Al Champdany Industries Limited, 25, Princep Street, Kolkata 700 072, Ph: 033-22377880 Fax: 033-22363754 Email: aicilinvestors@gmail.com or call NSDL on 1800 222 990

For further details, please visit www.jute-world.com or the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors

By Order of the Board of Directors For Al Champdany Industries Limited

Date: 04th January, 2020 Place: Kolkata

Pintu Singh (Company Secretary)

## MEVAIC

Sq.Ft plus Inherited portion: 6 Chhatak) & 4 sq.ft. open roof situated in Mouza-Ghola, Chanditala Road, J.L. No. 14, R.S. No. 103, red in Book No. 1, Volume No. 157, Pages rty stands in the name of Shri Sibsankar of Jyotish Chandra Roy, East- 16ft. wide

ig Nos. 588, 602, JL No. 5, Touzi No. 1193, Volume No. 53, Page Nos. 84 to 85, ADSR-3y: North- Property of the same Dag No Haripada Mallick

**Authorized Officer, UCO Bank** 

tands cancelled. lined by Asset Management Branch

822) entre-II

### [Rule - 8(1)] **Possession Notice** (For Immovable Property)

der the Securitization and Reconstruction of exercise of powers conferred under section lemand notice on the date mentioned below. plus interest within 60 days from the date of s hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantors roperties described herein below in exercise f the said rules on the date mentioned below. ned not to deal with the properties and any ne amounts and further interest, incidental

roperty	Loan Outstanding     Date of Demand Notice     Date of Possession
/a apartment measuring undivided proportionate ments, situated on a plot stu land at, holding no. ata - 700 102, ADSRO Touzi No. 228/229, RS /ard No. 16 of Rajarhat I. Property stands in the ted and Bounded By. On Ial, On The South: 14 ft. ar & Others and On The	1. Rs.1,95,364/- 2. 08.08.2019 3. 03.01.2020
First Floor of the Block-B illt up area together with ring an area of 6 (Six) s together with structure it No. 3162, R.S. Dag No. 00, C.S. Khatian No. 26, P.S. Rajarhat, under the RGM-22/1964; AC-49/1, vithin the limit of Rajarhat 0. Property stands in the Property is Butted and in The South: Plot of Sri tamesh Ch. Deb and On ord.	2. 08.08.2019 3. 03.01.2020

**Authorized Officer** State Bank of India

KOLKATA



কলকাতা, রবিবার, ৫ জানুয়ারি, ২০২০ Kolkata Sunday, January 5, 2020 Arthik Lipi, Page 8

# ৮। দেশের খবর

WAS MY FATHER BUT INADVERTENCE IN MY VOTER'S I.CARD WRONGLY RECORDED AS MD. SAMIR. AS PER AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THE NOTARY, PUBLIC AT SEALDAH ON 18.09.2019 BOTH MD. ISHAQ AND MD. SAMIR ARE SAME PERSON.

### **CHANGE OF NAME**

I, MD RASID, S/O MD ELIAS MONDAL AND NAFURA BIBI (MOTHER) R/O ISLAMPUR DANGALPARA, P.O. & P.S. DUBRAJPUR, DIST BIRB-WEST BENGAL DECLARE THAT MY FATHER ACTUAL NAME MD ELIAS MONDAL.MY MOTHER'S ACTUAL NAME IS NAFURA BIBI AND MY WIFE'S ACTU-AL NAME IS HASNEHENA BEGUM BUT MY PASS-PORT NO .J9628684, MY FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME HAS INADVERTENTLY BEEN WRITTEN AS HAJI MD ILIAS. MONDAL AND HAJJIN NAFURA BIBI INSTEAD OF MD ELIAS MONDAL AND NAFURA BIBI AND MY WIFE'S NAME HAS ALSO INADVERTENTLY RECORD-ED AS HASNEHENA BEGAM INSTEAD OF HASNEHENA BEGUM AS PER AFFIDAVIT IN THE COURT OF THE 1ST CLASS JUDICIAL MAGIS-TRATE AT DUBRAJPUR, BIRBHUM ON 28.11.2019. MD ELIAS MONDAL AND HAJI MD ILIAS MONDAL, NAFURA BIBI AND HAJJIN NAFURA BIBI, AND HASNE-HENA BEGAM AND HASNE-HENA BEGUM BOTH ARE SAME PERSON.



THE ECHO OF INDIA इंफो इंडिया

বাংলা, ইংলিশ ও হিন্দি দৈনিক পত্ৰিকা

শ্রেণিবদ্ধ বিজ্ঞাপন গ্রহণকেন্দ্র ব্যারাকপুর/বারাসাত

ব্যারাকপুর কোর্ট, 1st Gate

সেন এজেন্সি 🖩

9831361617 8981645725 ভারত আর্থ মুভার্স লিমিটেডের তরফ থেকে কে আইসিইউতে ভর্তি করা হয়

# মধ্যপ্রদেশে

# বিমান, প্রশিক্ষ

সাগর (মধ্যপ্রদেশ), ৪ জানয়ারি : মধ্যপ্রদেশের সাগর জেলায় ভেঙে পডল বেসরকারি এভিয়েশন আকাডেমির একটি বিমান। শুক্রবার রাতে ধানা বিমানবন্দরের কাছে কৃষিজমিতে ভেঙে পড়ে চিমস এভিয়েশন অ্যাকাডেমির বিমান। বিমান ভেঙে মতা হয়েছে দ'জনের মধ্যে একজন প্রশিক্ষক এবং অপরজন ট্রেনি পাইলট। নিহতদের নাম হল অশোক মাকওয়ানা (৫৮) এবং পীযুষ চান্দেল (২৮)। অশোক মাকওয়ানা হলেন প্রশিক্ষক এবং পীযৃষ পাইলটের প্রশিক্ষণ निष्टिएन। धाना विभानवज्य



কর্তৃপক্ষ জা ৮.৩০ মিনি চিমস এভি

## প্রবল ঠাভায় কাঁপছে

नग्नामिल्लि, 8 जानुग्नाति : अवल ঠাভায় কাঁপছে কাশ্মীর থেকে হিমাচল প্রদেশ। উত্তর প্রদেশ থেকে পাঞ্জাব দেশের বিভিন্ন রাজ্য। জাঁকিয়ে ঠান্ডা অব্যাহত রয়েছে জন্ম ও কাশ্মীর, হিমাচল প্রদেশ, উত্তরাখণ্ড, পাঞ্জাব ও হরিয়ানায়। ঠান্ডায় কাঁপছে উত্তর প্রদেশও। দিল্লিতে স্বনিম্ন তাপমাত্রার পার বাডলেও. কুয়াশাচ্ছন্ন দিল্লিতে বজায় রয়েছে শীতের কামড়। শনিবার ফের ত্যারপাত হয়েছে কাশ্মীর বিভিন্ন প্রান্তে। আবহাওয়া দফতরের পক্ষ থেকে জানানো হয়েছে, শনিবার দুইঞ্জি পর্যন্ত ত্যারপাত হয়েছে জন্ম ও কাশ্মীরের পার্বত্য অঞ্চল এবং লাগাখে। হালকা বৃষ্টিও হয়েছে। আগামী ৬ জানুয়ারিও হালকা তুষারপাতের সম্ভাবনা রয়েছে ভূস্বর্গে।

ঠাভা জাঁকিয়ে বসেছে

আইসিইউতে ভর্তি করা হয় রঞ্জিত সাভারকারকে। এখন তাঁর শারীরিক অবস্থা স্থিতিশীল। চিকিৎসকরা জানিয়েছেন, রঞ্জিতকে সুস্থ করে তোলার জন্য একটি মেডিক্যাল টিম গঠন করা হয়েছে। বিভাপ্ত

এতহারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে, ৩৯১২.২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তৃতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিবীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী আলোচনা ও অনুমানির হত্তত তারিখে সকালে ১০টার কোম্পানির রেখিস্টার্ড অফিস ১ মার্লিন পার্ক, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৯ ঠিকানায় (সাময়িক) আলোচনা ও অনুমোননের জন্য পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা আর্থিত হার একটি সভা আর্থিত হার একটি সভা আর্থিত হার ১

পরিচালক মন্ডলীর পক্ষে

স্থান: কলকাজা তারিখ: ০৪.০১.২০২০ স্থা/ (এস. ডি. অলমা) ভিরেক্টর

## এআই চাঁপদানি ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

CIN :L51909WB1917PLC002767 রেজি অফিস: ২৫, প্রিদেপ স্ক্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২ e-mail : cil@ho.champdany.co.in, website : www.jute-world.com ফোন: ০৩৩-২২৩৬৭৭৮৮০ ফ্যাল্প: ০৩৩-২২৩৬৩৭৫৪

### জনস্বার্থে বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ব্রহুলার বিজ্ঞপিত করা হচ্ছে যে, ২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানি আইনের ১০৮ ও ১১০ ধারা অনুসারে সেংশোধিত), এর সঙ্গে পঠনীয় কোম্পানিজ (পরিচালন এবং প্রশাসন) রুলস ২০১৪ (সংশোধিত) অনুসারে কোম্পানিল তরক থেকে ৪ জানুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখে (পাস্টাল ব্যালট বিজ্ঞপ্তি এবং ই-ভোটিংয়ের বিজ্ঞপ্তি ২৩ কিম্পের, ২০১৯ তারিখে (এখানে বিজ্ঞপ্তি বলে উল্লেখিত) (যা পাওয়া যাবে কোম্পানির ওয়েবনাইট www.jute-world.com এবং এনএসভিএলের ওয়েবসাইট www.evoting.nsdl.com)। এ ছলও ই-মেলের মাধ্যমে ও ব্যক্তিগতভাবে পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম পাঠানো হয়েছে জবাবি খাম সহ যে সমস্ত ক্ষার হোক্যারদের নাম ও ই-মেল আইডি নথিভুক্ত নেই তাদের মতামত গ্রহণের জন্য, পোস্টাল ব্যালটের ক্যামে (ই-ভোটিং যুক্ত আছে) বিশেষ প্রপ্তার পাঠানো হয়েছে বিশেষ ব্যবসায়িক মতামত জানানোর জন্য:

क्य मध	প্রস্তাবের ধরণ	সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণী
,	বিশেষ	অনুমোদিত শেয়ার মূলধনের বিবরণী এবং সংশ্লিষ্ট মেমোরেভাম অফ অ্যাসোসিয়েশনের পরিবর্তন।
3	বিশেষ	রিডিমেবল প্রেফারেজ শেয়ারের প্রয়োজন ভিত্তিতে ইস্যু করা হয়েছিল কোম্পানির প্রমোটার গ্রুপকে।
•	বিশেষ	২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানি আইনের ১৮০ (১)(সি) ধারা অনুসারে কোম্পানির ন্ধণ গ্রহণের পরিমাণ ১৫০ কোটি (এক শত পঞ্চাশ কোটি মাত্র) টাকা বর্ষিত করা হবে।

কোম্পানির শেষাবহোত্যররা ন্যাশনাল সিকিউরিটিজ ডিপোজিটারি লিমিটেড (এনএসডিএলের মাধ্যমে) তথ্যর ভেটিমিকার প্রয়োগের সুবিধা প্রদান করা হয়েছে।

শ্রী অরুণ কুমার খাতেনিয়া (মেখারশিপ নম্বর এফসিএসও৮২৯, সিপি নম্বর-২২৭০) অংশীদার মেসার্স কে অরুণ আতে কোম্পানি, কোম্পানির সেক্টোরিকে কুটিনাইজার হিসেবে নিযুক্ত করা হয়েছে পোস্টাল ব্যালট এবং ই-ভোটিং প্রক্রিয়া সূষ্ঠভাবে সম্পন্ন করার জন্যে। ই-ভোটিংয়ের সুবিধা শুরু হবে ৬ জানুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখে (সকাল ৯টা থেকে) এবং শেষ হবে ৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখ (বিকেল টো পর্যন্ত)। ই-ভোটিং ৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখে বিকেল টো পর্যন্ত । কোন্টার পরে আর বৈধ বলে গণ্য করা হবে না। পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম কুটিনাইজার ৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখের পরে যদি গ্রহণ করে থাকেন তাহলে তা বাতিল বলে গণ্য করা হবে।

শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের কাছে একটি মাত্র পদ্ধতির মাধ্যমে ভোট দেওয়ার সুবিধা দেওয়া হয়েছে। অর্থাৎ পোন্টাল ব্যালট অথবা ই-ভোটিং ব্যাল্ডা থাদি সদস্যরা ই-ভোটিংয়ের মাধ্যমে তাদের ভোটাধিকার প্রয়োগ করে থাকলে ভাহলে পোন্টাল ব্যালট বৈধ বলে গণ্য করা হবে না।

উক্ত পোন্টাল ব্যালটের ফলাফল বৃহস্পতিবার, ৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখে বিকেল ৫টায় কোম্পানির রেজিন্টার্ড অফিসে ঘোষণা করা হবে। উক্ত পোন্টাল ব্যালটের ফলাফলের বিজ্ঞাপ্ত কোম্পানির ওয়েৎসাইট (www.jute-world.com) এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের নথিভুক্ত ওয়েবসাইটে দেখা খাবে।

কোম্পানির সদস্যদের ভোটদানের অধিকারের কটি অফ তারিখ রাখা হয়েছিল ২৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৯। এক জন বাজি যদি পোস্টাল বাালট গ্রহণ করেছেন কিন্তু ওই তারিখের পরে সদস্য নন তাহলে তাঁকে শুধুমাত্র তথ্য জানানোর জন্যই পাঠানো হয়েছে। শেয়ারহোল্ডাররা ভূমিকেট পোস্টাল ব্যালটের জন্য আবেদন জানাতে, পারেন aicilinvestors@gmail.com এছাড়াও পোস্টাল ব্যালটের ব্যাপারে কোনও অভিযোগ থেকে থাকলে সদস্যরা অভিযোগ জানাতে পারেন ক্রী পিন্টু সিহে, কোম্পানি সেকেটারি, এআই চাঁপদানি ইন্ডাম্ব্রিজ. ২৫ প্রিলেপ স্ক্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২ ঠিকানায়। ফোন নম্বর-০০৩-২২৩৭৭৮০, ফাঙ্ম-০০৩-২২০৬৭৪৪ ও ই-মেল করতে পারেন aicilinvestors@gmail.com অথবা ফোন করতে পারেন এনএসভিএলের ১৮০০ ২২২৯১০ নম্বরে।

আরও বিস্তারিত তথ্য জানতে যোগাযোগ করুল www.jute-world.com এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েরসাইট www.bseindia.com এ।

> পরিচানক মণ্ডলীর আনেশানুসারে এআই চাপদানি ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেডের পক্ষে

দোন ইভাস্থিজ লিমিটেডের পক্ষে স্বা/ পিন্টু সিংহ

(কোম্পানি সেক্টোরি)

তারিখ: ০৪.১,২০২০ স্থান: কলকাডা

হিমাচল

হিমাচল

সর্বনিম্ন ত

30.0 €

